12 Sguth Center Street
fensenville, IL 50106
[ffiee: B30 350 3404

Fax 630.350.3438

VILLAGE BOARD May 27, 2025
President
Frank DeSimone Ms. Janine Rugas

Buildzoom.com
548 Market Street, Suite 14554
San Francisco, California 94104

Board of Trustees
Rosa Carmona
Ann Franz

Marie T. Frey
McLane Lomax Re: May 26, 2025 FOIA Request
Nicholas Panicola Jr.

Armando Perez Dear Ms. Rugas:

Village Clerk

Mancy Gifinn ['am pleased to help you with your May 26, 2025 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village of

Bensenville received your request on May 27, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

Village Manager
Daniel Schulze “Request a copy of your building permit records since April 11, 2025 to present.”

After a search of Village files, the following records were found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued Since April 11, 2025. (2 pgs.)

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Frieédom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Janine Rugas
Freedom of Information Officer Address 948 Market St. Suite 14554
Village of Bensenville }3 57$ San Francisco, California 94104
12 8. Center Street - Phone 844-997-5254
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mai] foia@buildzoom.com

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):

Request a copy of your building permit records since April 11, 2025, to present.
The preferred file type is a searchable PDF.

_I:l THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a

commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail DU.S. Mail I:I Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

05/26/2025 /7’*-“,?‘5“'
Date Signature v

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile; (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***

27 J2s L /3 }2{ A /(0/25" Ho— 5 }?,7 }25/

Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




PROJ DESCR LINE 2

R/R ROOF & GUTTERS

R/R FLAT ROOF

R/R FURNACE

FIRE ALARM INSTALL

FIRE ALARM ADDITION

R/R STOOP & SERVICE WALK
OFFICE BUILD OUT

CONVEYOR AND TILT TRAY SORTER
CONCRETE WORK & FENCE GATE
CONCRETE AND CRACKFILLING ,SEALCOAT , RESTRIPE
GARAGE

FENCE & GATE

FENCE

RE-ROOF , GUTTERS

FOUNDATION

CHIMNEY REBUILD

R/R CONCRETE

R/R ASPHALT

INTERIOR RENOVATION

NEW CONSTRUCTION

RACKING

CORRECTION NOTICE , R/R SIDEWALK

R/R ASPHALT
FIRE ALARM
RE-ROOF
SEWER REPAIR
RE-ROOF

R/R FURNACE
RE-ROOF
RACKING

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY , APRON , PUBLIC WALK AND CURB

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

FIRE ALARM

R/R DRIVEWAY & PARTIAL SIDEWALK
FENCE

RE-ROOF

120 V LIGHTING CIRCUIT FOR NEW SIGN
RE-ROOQF

WALL SIGN

INTERIOR DEMO

RE-ROOF

R/R CONCRETE

R/R FRONT SIDEWALK

SHED

R/R ASPHALT

RE-ROOF

PARKING PAD ADDITION

R/R FENCE

R/R HALF ROOF

R/R PAVER WALK

CONCRETE, CRACKFILL, SEALCOAT & RESTRIPE
R/R ROOF

ADD 3 SPRINKLER HEADS

A/C REPLACEMENT

STATUS
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
CANCELLED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

LOCATION

621 HAWTHORNE AVENUE
1095 WAVELAND AVENUE
306 POPLAR AVENUE

209 GATEWAY ROAD

1147 NORTH ELLIS STREET
449 HILLSIDE DRIVE

600 EAGLE DRIVE

490 SUPREME DRIVE

420 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
400 NORTH YORK ROAD

777 EAST GRAND AVENUE
124 DANIEL DRIVE

754 GEORGE STREET

432 MARSHALL ROAD

877 EAST GRAND AVENUE
602 MC LEAN AVENUE

115 GATEWAY ROAD

111 GATEWAY ROAD

303 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
1100 TOWER LANE

131 FOSTER AVENUE

420 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
414 EAST GREEN STREET

110 GATEWAY ROAD

529 THOMAS DRIVE

1107 MEDINAH STREET

111 NORTH ADDISON STREET
318 GLORIA JEAN DRIVE

317 EAST CREST AVENUE

430 MEYER ROAD

814 GOLF LANE

1019 TWIN OAKS STREET
219 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
220 GATEWAY ROAD

363 EVERGREEN STREET

255 SOUTH YORK ROAD

849 THOMAS DRIVE

268 BARRON STREET

1285 NORTH ELLIS STREET
1019 DOLORES DRIVE

215 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
205 WEST GRAND AVENUE
11 MAIN STREET

116 GEORGE STREET

237 NORTH WALNUT STREET J
243 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
321 VIRGINIA STREET

1140 SOUTH YORK ROAD
192 GRACE STREET

311 PARK STREET

414 SOUTH YORK ROAD

805 WEST WOOD AVENUE
400 NORTH YORK ROAD

202 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
252 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
126 SOUTH MASON STREET

TOWN-CITY
BENSENVILLE
FRANKLIN PARK
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

APPLIC DATE
04/11/2025
04/11/2025
04/14/2025
04/14/2025
04/14/2025
04/14/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/16/2025
04/16/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/21/2025
04/21/2025
04/22/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/29/2025
04/29/2025
04/30/2025
04/30/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025



MODIFY EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER
NEW WATER LINE

RE-ROOF

R/R CONCRETE SECTIONS
CEMENT STAIRS

FIRE ALARM MODIFICATIONS
R/R ROOF, SIDING, GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
FREESTANDING SIGN

RAILING REPAIRS

R/R DECKING BOARDS, RAILINGS
FIRE SPRINKLER

RE-ROOF

PAVING

FIRE SPRINKLER

RE-ROOF

RE-ROOF & GUTTERS

CONCRETE WORK, PAD

R/R WATER HEATER

PATIO , SIDEWALK

FENCE

FENCE ADDITION

IRRIGATION SYSTEM

RE-ROOF, SIDING

GAZEBO

R/R ELECTRICAL PANEL
BASEMENT REMODEL

FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE PUMP
RACKING

DRIVEWAY

R/R CONCRETE

ADDING BATHROOM

SEWER REPAIR

FIRE ALARM UPGRADE

RE-ROOF

FENCE

FENCE

R/R CURB, SIDEWALK , DRIVEWAY
R/R ASPHALT

SOLAR PANEL

R/R AC UNIT

R/R CABINETS, FLOORS LIGHT FIXTURES & PAINT

RE-ROOF

FIRE SPRINKLER

R/R CONCRETE

ELECTRICAL UPGRADES
REPLACE FRONT ENTRANCE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW

303 EAST WASHINGTON STREET
406 SOUTH YORK ROAD

529 THOMAS DRIVE

228 JUDSON STREET

166 SOUTH MASON STREET
480 SUPREME DRIVE

235 SOUTH YORK ROAD
1280 NORTH IL ROUTE 83
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD
243 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
209 GATEWAY ROAD

275 JUDSON STREET

850 DEVON AVENUE

490 SUPREME DRIVE

1091 WAVELAND AVENUE
125 EAST PAMELA DRIVE

117 WEST BELMONT AVENUE
414 MAY STREET

428 MAY STREET

245 POPPY LANE

530 HILLSIDE DRIVE

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET B
305 SOUTH WALNUT STREET
1033 DANIEL DRIVE

453 SOUTH MASON STREET
921 BREITER COURT

1100 TOWER LANE

1101 NORTH ELLIS STREET
217 NORTH CHURCH ROAD
750 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
145 EAST GRAND AVENUE
4N211 BRIAR LANE

733 MAPLE LANE

10 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
900 2ND COURT

209 BLACKHAWK TERRACE
903 RIVER FOREST DRIVE
1047 SOUTH YORK ROAD
317 EAST CREST AVENUE
545 JOHN STREET

181 SOUTH YORK ROAD

221 MARSHALL ROAD

1347 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
877 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE
257 NORTH PINE LANE

206 WEST GREEN STREET

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
FRANKLIN PARK
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/08/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/19/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/21/2025
05/21/2025
05/21/2025
05/21/2025
05/22/2025
05/22/2025
05/23/2025
05/23/2025



